Car Parking

Parking Charges 2024/25

FEES AND CHARGES 2024/25

. .. . Zone 1a Zone 1b Zone 2 Zone 3
Location/Description Unit
8am - 6pm 8am - 6pm 8am - 6pm 8am - 6pm
On-Street Pay and Display Upto1hr £2.80 £1.20 £1.10 £1.00
*applies to Electric vehicles & bays Upto2hrs £5.50 £2.40 £2.20 £2.20
Up to 3 hrs £8.30 £3.60 £3.30 £3.30
Up to 4 hrs £11.00 £4.80 £4.40 £3.90
Up to 5 hrs £13.80 £6.10 £5.50 £5.00
Up to 6 hrs £16.50 £7.30 £6.60 £6.10
Up to 10 hrs £19.30 £13.20 £13.20 £11.00
Off-Street (Car Parks) Upto1hr £2.80 £1.20 £1.10 £0.00
*applies to Electric vehicles & bays Up to 2 hrs £5.50 £2.40 £2.20 £2.20
(VAT applicable) Up to 3 hrs £8.30 £3.60 £3.30 £3.30
Up to 4 hrs £11.00 £4.80 £4.40 £3.90
Up to 5 hrs £13.80 £6.10 £5.50 £5.00
Up to 6 hrs £16.50 £7.30 £6.60 £6.10
Up to 10 hrs £19.30 £13.20 £13.20 £11.00
Parks & Open Spaces - where applicable. Upto1hr £2.80 £1.20 £1.10 £1.10
Refer to signage in car park (specific terms and conditions apply |Up to 2 hrs £5.50 £2.40 £2.20 £2.20
to some car parks) Up to 3 hrs £8.30 £3.60 £3.30 £3.30
(VAT applicable) Upto 4 hrs £11.00 £4.80 £4.40 £3.90
Up to 5 hrs £13.80 £6.10 £5.50 £5.00
Up to 6 hrs £16.50 £7.30 £6.60 £6.10
Up to 10 hrs £19.30 £13.20 £13.20 £11.00
Pre-booked coach parking (VAT applicable) Daily (until closing time) £22.00 £11.00 £11.00
Coach parking (pay on the day) (VAT applicable) Daily (until closing time) £44.00 £33.00 £33.00
Seafront Permit Annual £484.00 £242.00
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Car Parking

FEES AND CHARGES 2024/25

. o . Zone1a Zone1b Zone 2 Zone 3
Location/Description Unit
8am - 6pm 8am - 6pm 8am - 6pm 8am - 6pm
Season Ticket for a Named Car Park** Annual £726.00 £726.00 £605.00 £302.50
(VAT applicable) 6 month £375.50 £375.50 £315.00 £157.50
Quarterly £194.00 £194.00 £163.50 £85.00
Monthly £67.00 £67.00 £54.50 £36.50
Season Ticket for Car Parks within a specified Zone ** Annual £1,331.00 £1,331.00 £1,089.00
(VAT applicable) Quarterly £399.50 £399.50 £327.00
Monthly £133.50 £133.50 £109.00
Season Ticket - Baxter Avenue Car Park ** Annual £1,452 per bay
Location/Description Unit 1 month 6 months 12 months
Business Permit Scheme specific £163.50 £302.50
Operational Permit (On-street) - 4 Hours max stay All Zones £79.00
Operational Permit (On-street) - 6 Hours max stay All Zones £157.50
Operational Permit (On-street
- FEien(—)ric/Transferzible -4 hc?urs max stay All Zones £242.00
Operational Permit (On & Off Street) All Zones £605.00
- 6 Hours max stay
South Essex Homes Permit (Operational Permit) SEH locations only £79.00
- 4 hours max stay
Resident Carer Permit (1 permit per household only) Scheme specific £18.50
Resident Permit - Electric Vehicle £10.00
Resident Permit - 1st car Scheme specific £18.50
Resident Permit - 2nd car Scheme specific £30.50
Resident Permit - 3rd car Scheme specific £60.50
Resident Permit - 4th car Scheme specific £91.00
Resident Concessionary Permit (in RPS*) Scheme specific £60.50
Educational Permit ** Scheme specific £175.00
Tradesperson Permit (On-street only) All Zones £36.50 £181.50 £363.00
Tradesperson Permit (On and Off street) All Zones £121.00 £726.00 £1,210.00
Location/Description Unit 1 month 3 months 12 months
[Southend Pass per vehicle (VAT applicable) | | £12.50] £37.50] £150.00]
** Terms & Conditions Apply to all charges noted
Location/Description Unit Charge
£11.00 for Books 1-5
Visitors Vouchers (Book of 20) Daily £22.00 for books 6-8
(at Councils discretion)
Parking Dispensation Daily £15.00
Parking Dispensation Weekly (7 days) £60.50
Car Park unlock tariff Each occasion £91.00
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FEES AND CHARGES 2024/25

Suspension (Admin Fee) £36.50
Suspension (on-street) Per day, per bay, per metre £36.50
Per week £242.00
Suspension (off-street) (VAT applicable) Per day, per bay, per metre £24.50
Per week £145.50
Amendment to existing permit Vehicle changes £18.50
Amendment to existing EV permit Vehicle changes £10.00
Replacement or Duplicate season ticket (paper permit) Loss or duplicate request £30.50
Permit refund admin fee Administrative cost £16.50
Hotels and guesthouses discount rate Daily, up to end of charging period 50% of malzlfij;ily parking
Authorised copy of car park key Issuance £60.50
Replacement key (for any purpose) £242.00

Free Parking

To provide free parking in Council car parks all day on Sundays in
December and Christmas Day (except those with barriers)

Small Business Day

Free Parking in Zones 2 and 3 car parks - 1 day per annum only

Market Trader Season Ticket

20 weeks

£80.00

New Road Church Permit

Specifically for Wesleyan Methodist
church (New Road) land agreement
1932.

£165.00 per annum

Honorary Alderman or Persons Permit

Specifically for Honorary personnel only

Free

PCN Charges as per legislative permissions
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